30 W AC-DC Converter PAC30DxxBS3-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● Enclosed plastic case
● 85 … 305 VAC, 100 … 430 VDC universal input range

Output
power
[W] max.
No load power
consumption at
Vin 230 VAC
Efficiency typ.
@ full load
[%]
Capacitive
load
[µF] max.
[VDC] tolerance
[%] typ.
PAC30D03BS3 3.3 ±3 2 ≤100 6.3 6.0 19.8 ≤ 0.1 W 85 6600
PAC30D05BS3 5.0 ±2 1.5 ≤100 16 6.0 30.0 ≤ 0.1 W 86 6600
PAC30D09BS3 9.0 ±2 1 ≤100 16 3.4 30.6 ≤ 0.1 W 88 4400
PAC30D12BS3 12 ±2 1 ≤100 16 2.5 30.0 ≤ 0.1 W 90 4400
PAC30D15BS3 15 ±2 1 ≤100 25 2.0 30.0 ≤ 0.1 W 90 3300
PAC30D24BS3 24 ±2 1 ≤150 35 1.3 31.2 ≤ 0.1 W 88 1000
PAC30D48BS3 48 ±2 1 ≤150 60 0.63 30.2 ≤ 0.15 W 90 470
Specifications
Note:
1. Unless otherwise specified are all values specified at Ta 25 °C, humidity < 75 % and rated output load current.
2. The outputs of the AC/DC converters are not suitable for parallel operation.